GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST]ON NO. : 690
(To be answered on the 6N February 2025)

Smooth Operations at Pawan Hans Limited

690. DR. KALANIDHI VEERASWAMY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to ensure smooth operations at Pawan Hans Ltd. in light of the recent resignations by Senior Aircraft Maintenance Engineer s subsequent to reduction in their salariesand if so, the details ther eof; and
(b) theimpact of these resignations on the oper ations and safety standards of Pawan Hans Ltd.?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
iR fdatTotol 31IekI 31 3531 3 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) & (b) Post the resignations by some engineers, the senior leadership of PHL engaged directly with the concerned individuals through discussions to assess their grievances and provide clarity on the organizational framework governing salaries and benefits.

To overcome any challenge, Pawan Hans Ltd. has taken immediate measures to ensure that operations and safety standards remain unaffected. The company has implemented an interim workforce management strategy, including internal redeployment and optimized workload distribution among existing engineering staff, to maintain seamless operations.
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